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Region 1
Mike Hayes
Local 412
Phone: (586) 263-6489
Email: mhayes@uaw412.org

Region 1D
Ray Holman
Local 6000
Phone: (517) 974-1700
Email: rholman@local6000.org

Region 1A
Bridget Alexander
Local 600
Phone: (313) 304-0635
Email: Bridgeta01@hotmail.com

Region 2B
Anita Birchfield
Local 12
Phone: (419) 699-4897
Email: indiana1407@aol.com

Region 4
Chris Hittenmiller
Local 1761
Phone: (815) 601-5432
Email: wcl53@aol.com

Region 6
Rafael Jaime
Local 2865
Phone: (770) 315-7341
Email: rafaelgjaime@gmail.com

Region 8
Vacant

Region 9A
Kathy Melish
Local 1596
Phone: (508) 498-2878
Email: kmelish@aol.com

Region 9
Jim Hutchinson
Local 644
Phone: (610) 764-5379
Email: jim33h@aol.com
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Academic (Higher Ed)
Vacant 

Public Employees
Vacant 

Health Care Providers
Angela Sears
Local 600
Phone: (313) 322-5174
Email: asears7@ford.com

Private Industry
Tammy Thompson
Local 2256
Phone: (517) 485-5853
Email: tammy.thompson@accidentfund.com

Arts, Entertainment & Media
Vacant 

Health Insurance Providers
Shauna Bagin
Local 2256
Phone: (616) 956-5803
Email: sbaginuaw@gmail.com
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Region 1
Mennen Gibbs
Email: mgibbs@uaw.net

Region 1D
Vacant

Region 1A
Mike Shumaker
Email: mshumaker@uaw.net

Region 2B
Chad Cattell
Email: cattell@uaw.net

Region 4
Ted Dever
Email: tdever@uaw.net

Region 6
James Banks
Email: jbanks@uaw.net

Region 8
Vacant

Region 9A
Vacant

Region 9
Vacant

Regional Liaison:
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Rod Heard
Administrative Assistant
Email: rheard@uaw.net

Joe Cardona
Assistant Director
Email: jcardona@uaw.net

Stephanie Thornton
Servicing Representative
Email: sthornton@uaw.net

Fernandes Crawford
Servicing Representative
Email: fcrawford@uaw.net

Nicki McDonald
Servicing Representative
Email: nmcdonald@uaw.net

Tiffany Coleman-Weathersbee
Servicing Representative
Email: tweathersbee@uaw.net

Laura Dickerson
Region 1A Director
Email: ldickerson@uaw.net

Cyndi Geis-LaFata
Administrative Clerical
TOP Department
Email: cgeis@uaw.net

Christine Neal
Administrative Clerical
Region 1A
Email: cneal@uaw.net



Protocol

Local Unit Leadership

Local  Leadership

Regional Leadership

International TOP Department

Region 1A Director

Obtain Assistance, Information,

and Problem Solving with the TOP Sector
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